REPORT NO.: MZK03135 PCI M5 - | NVI TATI ON VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 1

REFERENCE : AMSR34 PYD DI VI SI ON PROCESSI NG DATE: 01/ 28/ 99
ANNOUNCEMENT : PY220 ANALYSI S: 02
COMWODI TY GROUP : CHI CKEN, FROZEN RUN 01
I NVI TATI ON : 017
DO
| TEM COW COW DO QUANTI TY - --DESTI NATI ON- - - - CONTRACT PRI CE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON
NUM TY/ PS ST NUM (LBS) aTy ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) qQry aTy ST
001 12 40 A515 125-Y-019 40, 000 BROCKTON MA TYSON FOODS, | NC 120294212 $ 0. 5890 40, 000 BROCKTON MA
002 12 40 A515 125-Y-018 40, 000 W LM NGTON MA TYSON FOODS, | NC 120294212 $ 0. 5890 40,000 W LM NGTON MA
003 12 40 A515 223-Y-001 40, 000 W NTERPORT ME CANCELLED
004 12 40 A515 536-Y-909 40, 000 GARDEN CI TY NY VI NELAND KOSHER 120294213 $ 0. 6085 40,000 GARDEN CITY NY
005 12 40 A515 110-Y-002 40, 000 DELAWARE CITY DE CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0.5750 40,000 DELAWARE CITY DE
006 12 40 A515 111-Y-004 40, 000 ANNAPCLI S MD CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0.5700 40, 000 ANNAPCLI S MD
007 12 40 A515 113-Y-083 20, 000 KENNESAW GA CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 5500 20, 000 KENNESAW GA
113-Y-084 20, 000 ATLANTA GA CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 5500 20,000 ATLANTA GA
008 12 40 A515 121-Y-033 40, 000 LOUI SVI LLE KY CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 5650 40,000 LOU SVILLE KY
009 12 40 A515 121-Y-034 40, 000 OAENSBORO KY CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 5650 40, 000 OVENSBORO KY
010 12 40 A515 121-Y-035 28, 000 RI CHMOND KY CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 5650 28,000 RI CHVMOND KY
121-Y-036 12, 000 SOMVERSET KY CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 5650 12, 000 SOVERSET KY
011 12 40 A515 128-Y-029 40, 000 JACKSON M5 CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 5600 40, 000 JACKSON MS
128-Y-031 40, 000 JACKSON M5 CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 5600 40, 000 JACKSON MS
012 12 40 A515 128-Y-030 40, 000 MAGEE M5 CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 5600 40, 000 MAGEE MS
013 12 40 A515 137-Y-038 40, 000 BUTNER NC CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 5600 40, 000 BUTNER NC
014 12 40 A515 119-Y-012 40, 000 ROCK | SLAND I L CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0.5750 40, 000 ROCK | SLAND I'L
015 12 40 A515 128-Y-027 40, 000 LI TTLE ROCK AR CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 5650 40,000 LITTLE ROCK AR
128-Y-028 40, 000 LI TTLE ROCK AR CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 5650 40,000 LITTLE ROCK AR
016 12 40 A515 148-Y-052 40,000 GRAND PRAIRIE  TX TYSON FOODS, | NC 120294212 $ 0.5780 40,000 GRAND PRAIRIE TX
017 12 40 A515 148-Y-051 40, 000 SAN ANTONI O TX TYSON FOODS, | NC 120294212 $ 0.5779 40,000 SAN ANTONI O X
018 12 40 A515 104-Y-006 40, 000 PHCEN X AZ TYSON FOODS, | NC 120294212 $ 0. 6000 40, 000 PHCEN X AZ
019 16 90 A521 108-Y-005 36, 000 ROVE GA CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 4800 36, 000 ROVE GA
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REFERENCE : AMSR34 PYD DI VI SI ON PROCESSI NG DATE: 01/ 28/ 99

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY220 ANALYSI S: 02
COMWODI TY GROUP : CHI CKEN, FROZEN RUN 01
I NVI TATI ON : 017
DO
| TEM COW COW DO QUANTI TY - --DESTI NATI ON- - - - CONTRACT PRI CE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON
NUM TY/ PS ST NUM (LBS) aTy ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) qQry aTy ST
112-Y-013 36, 000 ROVE GA CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 4800 36, 000 ROVE GA
117-Y-011 36, 000 ROVE GA CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 4800 36, 000 ROVE GA
117-Y-016 36, 000 ROVE GA CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 4800 36, 000 ROVE GA
151-Y-024 36, 000 ROVE GA CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 4800 36, 000 ROVE GA
151-Y-025 36, 000 ROVE GA CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 4800 36, 000 ROVE GA
020 16 90 A521 112-Y-018 36, 000 SUMTER SC CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 4800 36, 000 SUMIER SC
124-Y-001 36, 000 SUMTER SC CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 4800 36, 000 SUMIER SC
125-Y-004 36, 000 SUMTER SC CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 4800 36, 000 SUMIER SC
206-Y-018 36, 000 SUMTER SC CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 4800 36, 000 SUMIER SC
206-Y-019 36, 000 SUMTER SC CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 4800 36, 000 SUMIER SC
206- Y- 043 36, 000 SUMTER SC CONAGRA POULTRY 120294214 $ 0. 4800 36, 000 SUMIER SC
112-Y-019 36, 000 SUMTER SC CANCELLED
021 19 40 A508 134-Y-004 40, 000 PORT NEWARK NJ GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0.5188 40,000 PORT NEWARK
022 19 40 A508 113-Y-009 24,000 COLUMBUS GA GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0. 5200 24,000 COLUMBUS GA
113-Y-010 16, 000 MACON GA GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0. 5200 16, 000 MACON GA
023 19 40 A508 121-Y-001 40, 000 LOUI SA KY GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0.5222 40,000 LOU SA KY
024 19 40 A508 121-Y-005 16, 000 SOVERSET KY GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0. 5250 16, 000 SOVERSET KY
121-Y-006 24,000 FAI RFI ELD OH GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0. 5250 24,000 FAIRFIELD OH
025 19 40 A508 121-Y-003 10, 000 LEBANON TN GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0.5150 10, 000 LEBANON TN
121-Y-004 30, 000 MARTI N TN GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0.5150 30,000 MARTIN TN
026 19 40 A508 117-Y-006 40,000 GRANITE CI TY IL GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0.5150 40,000 GRANITE G TY I'L
117-Y-007 40,000 GRANITE CI TY IL GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0.5150 40,000 GRANITE G TY I'L
027 19 40 A508 135-Y-001 40, 000 ALBUQUERQUE NM GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0. 5400 40, 000 ALBUQUERQUE NM
135-Y-002 40, 000 ALBUQUERQUE NM GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0. 5400 40, 000 ALBUQUERQUE NM
028 19 40 A508 115-Y-001 40, 000 HONOLULU H GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0. 5650 40,000 LGOS ANGELES/ FAS CA
115-Y-002 40, 000 HONOLULU H GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0. 5650 40,000 LGOS ANGELES/ FAS CA
115-Y-003 40, 000 HONOLULU H GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210 $ 0. 5650 40,000 LGOS ANGELES/ FAS CA
115-Y-004 40, 000 LOS ANGELES/ FAS CA NOT BOUGHT
029 25 90 A522 124-Y-038 36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, | NC 120294212 $ 0. 4499 36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
108-Y-035 ** 36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, | NC 120294212 $ 0. 4499 36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
117-Y-051 ** 36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, | NC 120294212 $ 0. 4499 36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
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ANNOUNCEMENT
COWODI TY GROUP
I NVI TATI ON

| TEM COW COW
NUM TY/ PS ST

030 25 90 A522

PY220

CHI CKEN, FROZEN

017

DO
NUM
117-Y-052
118-Y-022
118-Y-023
118-Y-096
141-Y-019
141-Y-020
149-Y-012
206-Y-073
206- Y- 080
206-Y-082
206-Y-083
206-Y-092
206-Y-114
206-Y-126
206- Y- 144
206-Y-216
206-Y-219
101-Y-023
109-Y-021P
110-Y-007
116-Y-012C
116-Y-013C
124-Y-041
125-Y-015
126-Y-060
126-Y-061
126-Y-062
126-Y-063
126- Y- 064
127-Y-027
129-Y-020
132-Y-010
132-Y-011
134-Y-026
136-Y-622P
136- Y-623P
136- Y- 624P
139-Y-081
139-Y-082
139-Y-083
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NEW HOLLAND
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NEW HOLLAND
NEW HOLLAND
NEW HOLLAND
NEW HOLLAND
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NEW HOLLAND
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I NVI TATI ON VS PURCHASE REPORT

PYD DI VI SI ON
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CONTRACT
NUMBER

120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294211
120294211
120294211
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PRI CE PER
(LBS)

COOOOOO0000000000000000000000000000000000

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON

qQry aTy ST
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 NEW HOLLAND PA
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
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ANNOUNCEMENT
COWODI TY GROUP
I NVI TATI ON

| TEM COW COW
NUM TY/ PS ST

031 25 90 A522

032 25 90 A522
033 26 40 A509
034 26 40 A509

035 26 40 A509

PY220

CHI CKEN, FROZEN

017

DO
NUM
139-Y-084
139-Y-085
139-Y-086
142-Y-062
142-Y-063
142-Y-066
155-Y-032
155-Y-033
155-Y-034
155-Y-035
206-Y-143
206- Y- 154
206-Y-172
206-Y-175
206-Y-179

108- Y- 004
112-Y-033
112-Y-040
112-Y-041
112-Y-042
118-Y-059
118-Y-060
118-Y-061
118-Y-062
118-Y-063
118-Y-064
118-Y-065
118-Y-066
206-Y-188
142-Y-011
142-Y-060
108-Y-036
108-Y-037
142-Y-042
142-Y-043
113-Y-004

113-Y-003

REPORT NO.: MZK03135

REFERENCE :

ANNOUNCEMENT

AVBR34

PY220

* %
* %

DO
QUANTI TY - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -
(LBS) aTy ST
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36, 000 ROVE A
36,000 SUMTER sc
36,000 SUMTER sc
40, 000 GREENSBURG PA
40, 000 GREENSBURG PA
40, 000 ANERI CUS A
40, 000 DOUGLAS A
PCI M5 -

ANALYSI S: 02

RUN

TYSON FOODS, | NC
TYSON FOODS, | NC
TYSON FOODS, | NC
GOLD KI ST POULTR
GOLD KI ST POULTR
GOLD KI ST POULTR
GOLD KI ST POULTR
GOLD KI ST POULTR

WAMPLER FOODS, |
TYSON FOODS,
TYSON FOODS,
TYSON FOODS,
TYSON FOODS,
WAMPLER FOODS, |
WAMPLER FOODS, |
WAMPLER FOODS, |
WAMPLER FOODS, |
FOODS,
FOODS,
FOODS,
FOODS,
FOODS,
FOODS,

WAMPLER FOODS, |
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED

CANCELLED

I NVI TATI ON VS PURCHASE REPORT

PYD DI VI SI ON

01

CONTRACT
NUMBER

120294211
120294211
120294211
120294211
120294211
120294211
120294211
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210
120294210

120294209
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294209
120294209
120294209
120294209
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294212
120294209
120294209

ANALYSI S: 02
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(LBS)

COOOOOO00O000000

COOOOOO000000000000

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON

qQry aTy ST
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 BOAZ AL
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 ROVE GA
36, 000 SUMIER SC
36, 000 SUMIER SC
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COWODI TY GROUP
I NVI TATI ON

| TEM COW
NUM TY/ PS

Ccow

036 26 40 A509

037 26 40 A509

038 26 40 A509

039 26 40 A509

040 26 40 A509

041 26 40 A509

042 26 40 A509

043 28 40 A513

044 28 40 A513

045 28 40 A513

046 28 40 A513

047 28 40 A513

048 28 40 A513

CHI CKEN, FROZEN

017

121-Y-008
121-Y-009

121-Y-006
121-Y-007

113-Y-001
113-Y-002

117-Y-001

206-Y-002

206-Y-001

166- Y- 001

136- Y- 009
136-Y-010

136-Y-008
148-Y-020
148-Y-017
148-Y-015
148-Y-016

148-Y-018
148-Y-019

TOTAL | NVI TATI ON

TOTAL CANCELLED
TOTAL ADJ.

TOTAL AWARDED

I NVI TATI ON :

REPORT NO.: MZK03135

REFERENCE :

ANNOUNCEMENT
COWODI TY GROUP

AVBR34

PY220

RUN 01
DO
QUANTI TY - --DESTI NATI ON- - - - CONTRACT
(LBS) aTy ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER
24,000 LOUI SA KY CANCELLED
16, 000 LOUI SVI LLE KY CANCELLED
30, 000 SOVERSET KY CANCELLED
10, 000 OWNENSBORO KY CANCELLED
20, 000 CHATTANOCGA TN CANCELLED
20, 000 RI NGGOLD GA CANCELLED
40, 000 DES PLAI NES I'L GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210
40, 000 BAKERSFI ELD CA GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210
40, 000 LOS ANGELES CA GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210
40, 000 AGANA GU GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210
40, 000 CENTRAL I SLIP NY NOT BOUGHT
40, 000 CENTRAL I SLIP NY NOT BOUGHT
40, 000 CHEEKTOMAGA NY GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210
40, 000 EL PASO TX TYSON FOODS, | NC 120294212
40, 000 HOUSTON TX TYSON FOODS, | NC 120294212
40, 000 LUFKI N TX GOLD KI ST POULTR 120294210
40, 000 SAN ANTONI O TX TYSON FOODS, | NC 120294212
40, 000 SAN ANTONI O TX NOT BOUGHT
40, 000 SAN ANTONI O TX NOT BOUGHT
4, 568, 000
356, 000
4,968, 000
4,768, 000
PCI M5 - | NVI TATI ON VS PURCHASE REPORT
PYD DI VI SI ON
ANALYSI S: 02
RUN 01

CHI CKEN, FROZEN

®Bn B B B

L - A R - <

PRI CE PER
(LBS)

0.2188

0. 2500

0. 2525

0. 2650

0. 2550

0. 2490

0. 2490

0. 2550

0. 2499

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON

Qry

40, 000
40, 000
40, 000

40, 000

40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000

40, 000

PAGE:
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DES PLAI NES
BAKERSFI ELD
LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES/ FAS

CHEEKTOWAGA
EL PASO
HOUSTON
LUFKI N

SAN ANTONI O

ST

I'L

CA

TX

TX

TX

TX
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I NVI TATI ON : 017

| TEM COW COW DO QUANTITY  --- DES'I?{ SATI ON---- CONTRACT PRI CE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON
NUM TY/ PS ST NUM (LBS) aTy ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) qQry aTy ST
TOTAL EXTRA : 756, 000
ADDI TI ONAL TO CURRENT D/ O(*) : 0
NEW D/ O NUMBERS( * *) : 756, 000
EXTRA - NO D/ OS : 0

TOTAL UNAWARDED : 200, 000



